/ / 01-21-2003					
(Rev. 10/02)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Jed Richardson	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SUNCAST CORPORATION Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	£C				
3. Nature of conveyance:	S -				
Assignment	Street Address: 701 N. Kirk Road				
01/06/03 Execution Date:	City: Batavia State: IL Zip: 60510 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 29/174636				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00				
Name:Michael A. Slavin, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}				
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: McHale & Slavin, P.A.	8. Deposit account number:				
4440 PGA Blvd., Suite 402	14-0439				
Palm Beach Gardens City:State:_FL_Zip:_33410					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. Michael A. Slavin Name of Person Signing	SignatureDate				
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

	Status;	An individual		
	Address:	934 Jennifer Drive		
	City:	Batavia	State/Zip:	IL 60510
ASSIGNEE:	Suncast Corporation			
	Status:	an Illinois corporation		
	Status: Address:	an Illinois corporation 701 N. Kirk Road		

The Assignor having made the above invention and filed application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefore identified herein and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignor assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Date: 1/06/03

Jed C Kichordyn Jed Richardson

1251.133

PATENT RECORDED: 01/10/2003 REEL: 013665 FRAME: 0034